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                        KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA          

NATION-RELIGION-KING 
 
 

 
 

                      Date: March 05, 2024 

Subject: Request for Quotation  

សំេណីរសƙមងត់ៃមƚសំǍប់ កិចƃƙពមេƙពȢងរយះេពលែវង ៃនƳរផƀត់ផƀងេ់ƙគȟងបǆƚ ស់ េសǏƙតȫតពិនិតƘ និង 
ជសួជុលរថយនƎ របស់ អងƀƳរ ភី េអស Ǖយ ƙបƸƙំបេទសកមƕុƺ 

 
Dear Sir/ Madam,  

ជƙǋបសួ់រ េǎក េǎកƙសី! 
 
Population Services International (PSI) is a network of locally rooted, globally connected organizations working to 
achieve consumer-powered healthcare — people-centered health systems that ensure quality, affordable care 
wherever and whenever it is needed. Our origins in sexual and reproductive health (SRH) have grown into a broader 
mission. Today, we work with the public and private sectors as well as local communities, prioritizing people’s voices 
and choices and developing solutions to meet their essential health needs. Therefore, PSI/C is seeking a highly 
qualified supplier to provide for long-term agreement (LTA) for a 1-year period of Vehicle Maintenance 
Service at competitive and economical prices. The total expense for car maintenance in the previous year was 
$40,000. Please see the technical specification and other related supporting documents attached below. 
 
អងƀƳរអនƎរƺតិបំេរ សុខǊពƙបƺជន (PSI) គឺƺអងƀƳរែដលǋនឫសគល់េǷមូលƽƊ ន និងƳរផǜរǊƅ បƺ់ǒកល េƽយេធƛƳរ

េដមƓសីេƙមចǇននូវេសǏែថǄសុំខǊពែដលជំរុញេƽយអតិថិជន គƙឺបពន័ƑសុƴភǇិលែដលេǈƎ ត េǵេល ƙបƺជន និងែដល

ǅǆǇននូវេសǏសុខǊពƙបកបេƽយគុណǊព និងតៃមƚសមរមƘ េǷƙគបេ់ពលេវǎនិងទីកែនƚង ែដល ǋនតƙមȪវƳរ។ អងƀƳរPSI 

ែដលǋនƙបភពេចញពីែផƒកសុខǊពផƚូវេភទនិងបនƎពូជ ǇនរកីដុះƽលេƽយƙគបដណƎ ប ់ េបសកកមƗដទូ៏លំទូǎយ។ សពƛៃថƂេនះ 

PSIេធƛƳរƺមយួវស័ិយǒǅរណៈនិងឯកជន ƙពមǄងំសហគមនម៍ូលƽƊ នេƽយផƎល់ǕទិǊពដល់សេមƚងនិងជេƙមសរបស់ƙបƺជន

និងបេងžតដំេǁះƙǒយេដមƓបីំេពញតƙមȪវƳរសុខǊពសំƴន់ៗ របស់ពួកេគ។ ដូេចƒះPSI/C កំពុងែសƛងរកអƒកផƀតផ់ƀងែ់ដលǋន

សមតƏǊពខƕស់ កƒុងƳរផƎល់នូវកិចƃƙពមេƙពȣងរយៈេពលែវង(LTA)សƙǋបរ់យៈេពល១ƹƒ ៃំនេសǏកមƗែថǄǌំនយនƎកƒុងតៃមƚƙបកួតƙប

ែជង និងសនƞសំំៃច។ Ƴរចំǁយសរុប សƙǋបƳ់រែថǄរំថយនƎƳលពីƹƒ មំុនគ ឺ 40,000 ដុǎƚ រ។ សូមេមលលកſណៈបេចƃកេទស 

និងឯកǒរƵƙំទǉកព់ន័ƑេផƞងេទȢតǋនǊƅ បេ់ǷƴងេƙƳម។ 
 
You are therefore kindly requested to submit your fix price quotation the above item in US Dollars exclusive of sales 
tax to below address: 
ដូចǇនជƙǋបជូនƴងេល សូមេមǂƎ ƽកƳ់រសƙមងត់ៃមƚរបស់អƒកនូវǂមǂǍងទំនិញែដលǋនǊƅ បម់កƺមយួ ƺដុǎƚ រសហរដƊǕ

េមរកិេƽយមនិǍបប់ȥƃូ លពនƑេលƳរលក ់េǵƳនǕ់សយƽƊ នƴងេƙƳម៖ 
 
PSI Cambodia Office:  
# 160, St 71, Sangkat Tonle Bassac, Chamcar Mon, Phnom Penh, Cambodia.  
ផƐះេលខ 160 ផƚូវ 71 សƷž តទ់េនƚǇǒក ់ខណƋ ចƳំរមន Ǎជǅនីភƒេំពញ ƙបេទសកមƕុƺ។ 
Attn:  Mrs. Pen Monorom, Deputy Country Director for Operation or  

Drop in Tender Box at Procurement & Logistic Unit.  
េផƇរមក: េǎកƙសី ែបន៉ មេǆរមƘ ǆយករងƙបƸƙំបេទសទទួលបនƐុកƙបតិបតƎិƳរ ឬទǋƚ កក់ƒុងƙបអបេ់ដញៃថƚ េǷƳរǌិល័យ

ែដលǋនអសយƽƊ នƴងេល។ 
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Please include any information related to validation of quotation and services information. Your written price 
quotation and this form must be signed by you, placed in a sealed envelope and hand delivered to our office 
before close of business 4:00 PM on March 22, 2024 
សូមបȥƃូ លពត័ǋ៌នǄកទ់ងនឹងសុពលǊពៃនសƙមង ់ និងពត័ǋ៌នលំអិតៃនេសǏកមƗ។ សូមេផƇសƙមងត់ៃមƚ និងទƙមងែ់បបបទែដល

ǋនចុះហតƏេលƴ េƽយƽកក់ƒុងេƙǒមសំបុƙតបិទជិត េហយទǋƚ កក់ƒុងƙបអបេ់ដញៃថƚ េǷƳរǌិល័យ ែដលǋនអសយƽƊ នƴងេល
របស់េយងខƇុមំុនេពលបិទǕជីវកមƗេǷេǋ៉ង ៤:00 ǎƂ ច ៃថƂទ ី២២ ែខមǆី ƹƒ  ំ២០២៤។ 

េចញ។ 

Thank you for your interest and we look forward to your early reply.  
សូមអរគុណចំេǉះƳរƸបǕ់រមƗណ៍របស់អƒក េហយេយងខƇុ  ំរងƸ់ទំទួលសƙមងត់ៃមƚរបស់អƒកǂមƳរកំណត។់ 
 
 
 
With best regards,        Quotation submitted by: 
េƽយƳរេƵរពដខ៏ƕងខ់ƕស់      េរȢបចំេƽយ៖ 
 
 
 
 
 
Name:…………………..…….     Signature: ........................... 
 

Position:……………………...     Title:.................................... 
 

Date: ........./......../........     Name : ................................   
   
       Date: ........./........../........... 
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INSTRUCTION TO BIDDER: Ƴរែណǆសំƙǋបអ់ƒកេដញៃថƚ 
 

I- Should submit the sealed bid by the closing date and time.  
ƙតȪវƽកសំ់េណ េដញៃថƚǂមƳលបរេិចƄទ និងេពលេវǎ។  

II- The Submission Bid Documents, such as: 
ឯកǒរតƙមȪវ កƒុងƳរចូលរមួ 
1. Garage background/profile with legal documents (business registration, patent, and VAT if 

applicable). ƙបវតƎិ និង ពត័ǋនរបស់ƳǍ៉ស់ជួសជុលរថយនƎ រមួǄងំបណƍ័ ǕជវីកមƗ Ǉ៉តង ់និង ពនƊ 

2. List 1 – Spare part price list ǂǍងតៃមƚ ទី១ េƙគȠងបǆƚ ស់ និង េសǏេផƞងៗ 

3. List 2 to 5 - Service A - D for Vehicle check/inspection ǂǍងតៃមƚទ២ី ដល់៥ េសǏƙតȫតពិនិតƘ A - D 

4. Copy of Current 3 Client Contracts/list or recommendation letter. 
Ǌƅ បនូ់វកិចƃសនǚ/បȥƅ ីេƻƗ ះេភƇȣវចំននួ៣ កƒុងេពលបចƃុបƓនƒ ឬកលិ៏ខិតអនុǒសនេ៍ផƞងៗ 

III- Service providing Terms: Base on notice after approval of Purchase order. 
លកſខណƋ ៃនƳរផƎល់េសǏ៖ ែផơកេលƳរជូនដំណឹងបǆƐ បព់ីǇនយល់ƙពមេលកិចƃសនǚ។ 

IV- Preference will be given to those bidders who provide bids for all items.  
ǕទǊិពនឹងƙតȪវǇនផƎល់ជូនអƒកេដញៃថƚǁែដលផƎល់Ƴរសƙមងត់ៃមƚសƙǋបƙ់គបម់ុខទំនិញǄងំអស់។ 

V- All prices should be quote in US Dollars exclude sales tax and door to door delivery.  
តៃមƚǄងំអស់គួរƙតȪវǇនដកƙសងƺ់ដុǎƚ រǕេមរកិ មនិǍបប់ȥƃូ លពនƑេលƳរលក។់ 

VI- The offers shall be complete in all aspects, signed, stamped and dated clearly.  
ƙតȪវបំេពញƙគបទិ់ដƊǊពǄងំអស់ ǋនចុះហតƏេលƴ េǇះƙǂ និងចុះƳលបរេិចƄទចǙស់ǎស់។ 

VII- Sealed bid will only open in the presence of PSI bid evaluation committees.  
សំេណ េដញៃថƚǄងំអស់ ែដលទទួលǇននឹងេបកចំេǉះវតƎǋនរបស់គណៈកǋƗ ធិƳរǏយតៃមƚƳរេដញៃថƚរបស់ PSI 

ប៉ុេǁƍ ះ។ 
VIII- The offers should be furnished in properly sealed envelopes and addressed to:  

សូមƽកសំ់េណ េដញៃថƚេǷកƒុងេƙǒមសំបុƙតបិទជិតƙតឹមƙតȪវ េហយេផƇេǵƳន៖់ 
Ms. Pen Monorom 
េǎកƙសី ែបន៉ មេǆរមƘ  
Deputy Country Director for Operation 
ǆយករងƙបƸƙំបេទសទទួលបនƐុកƙបតិបតƎិƳរ  
 
Address: #160, St 71, Tonle Bassac, Chamcar Mon, 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
ផƐះេលខ 160 ផƚូវ 71 សƷž តទ់េនƚǇǒក់ ខណƋ ចƳំរមន Ǎជǅនីភƒេំពញ ƙបេទសកមƕុƺ។ 
Tel: 855 23 218 846 / 987 405 
 
Subject: << LTA for Vehicle Maintenance Service, Deadline on March 22, 2024 at 4:00 
PM>> 
េƽយƽកច់ំណងេជងǃ៖ << សƙមង់តៃមƚសƙǋប់េសǏែថǄǌំនយនƎរយៈេពលែវង  និងƸរƳលបរេិចƄទ

ផុតកំណត់េǷៃថƂទ ី២២ ែខមǆី ƹƒ  ំ២០២៤ េវǎេǋ៉ង ៤:00 ǎƂ ច >> 
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IX- All queries should be addressed to the following: Ǎល់ចមƂល់Ǆងំអស់សូមǄកទ់ង ៖ 

 
Heang Seyha 
េǎក Ǔ៊ង សីǓ 
Supply Chain Manager 
ƙបǅនែផƒកលទƑកមƗ នងិភសƎុǊ 
 
Address: #160, St 71, Sangkat Tonle Bassac, Chamcar Mon, 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
Tel: 855 23 218 846 / 987 405 
H/P: 855 12 473778/ 093 473778 
Email: hseyha@psi.org.kh 
ផƐះេលខ 160 ផƚូវ 71 សƷž តទ់េនƚǇǒក់ ខណƋ ចƳំរមន Ǎជǅនីភƒេំពញ ƙបេទសកមƕុƺ។ 
Tel: 855 23 218 846 / 987 405 

 
X- Quotations will be rejected under following: សំេណ រសƙមង់តៃមƚនឹងƙតȪវបដិេសធដូចƴងេƙƳម៖ 

a. Submitted in improperly sealed envelopes or previously opened. 
ឯកǒរសƙមងត់ៃមƚមនិǇនƽកក់ƒុងេƙǒមសំបុƙតបិទជិតមនិƙតឹមƙតȪវ ឬǇនចំហ។ 

b. Unsolicited ឯកǒរសƙមងត់ៃមƚǄងំǔយǁែដលមនិǋនេǷកƒុងǂǍងេសƒសំុ 

c. Incomplete in aspects មនិបំេពញǇនេពញេលញ 

d. Do not meet the required specification មនិបំេពញǂមតƙមȪវƳរ 

e. Quotation received after closing date ទទួលǇនឯកǒរសƙមងត់ៃមƚបǆƐ បព់ផុីតកំណតƳ់លបរេិចƄទ 

 
XI- The payment will be made in check within 14 working days after receiving goods and invoice 

completely.  
ƳរទូǄតន់ឹងƙតȪវេធƛេឡងƺមូលបƓǄនបƙ័តកƒុងរយៈេពល១៤ៃថƂេធƛƳរ បǆƐ បព់ីទទួលǇនទំនិញនិងវកិžយបƙតǄងំƙសȩង 

 
XII- Quotations should remain valid and upon acceptance for a period of at least Sixty (60) days from the 

closing date, indicated above for receipt of quotation. Indicate in your quotation that it will remain 
valid for this period.  
សƙមងត់ៃមƚគួរǋនសុពលǊពរយៈេពលǌ៉ងតិច៦០ៃថƂ គិតƸបព់ីៃថƂបិទ ែដលǇនបȦƅ ក ់ េǷកƒុងសƙមងឯ់កǒរ

សƙមងត់ៃមƚ។ 
 

XIII- In the case of inability to quote the price, an apology letter should be addressed to PSI. 
កƒុងករណីមនិǇនƽកស់ƙមងត់ៃមƚǂមƳរេសƒ គួរែតƙតȪវǇនជូនដំណឹងេǵ ដល់អងƀƳរPSI ។ 

XIV- Force Majeure-means an event beyond the control of the supplier and not involving the supplier’s fault 
or negligence and not foreseeable. Such events may include, but not restricted to, act of the Purchaser 
in a sovereign capacity, wars or revolutions, fires, floods, epidemics, quarantine restrictions and freight 
embargoes. 
កƒុងករណីƙពឹតƎិƳរណ៍ែដលហួសពីƳរƙគបƙ់គងរបស់អƒកផƀតផ់ƀង ់ និងអƒកទិញ និងមនិǉកព់ន័Ƒនឹងកំហុស ឬƳរេធƛស 

ƙបែហសរបស់អƒកផƀតផ់ƀងន់ិងអƒកទិញ ែដលមនិǕចǄយទុកƺមុនǇន។ ƙពឹតƎិƳរណ៍ǄងំេǆះǕចរមួបȥƃូ ល ដូចƺ 

សមតƏǊពអធិបេតយƘ សȜƷƀ ម ឬបដិវតƎន ៍ អគƀីភយ័ ទឹកជំនន ់ ជំងǍឺតតǙត ƳររតឹបនƎឹងƳរƽកឱ់ƘេǷƽចព់ីេគ និង 

Ƴរហុ៊មពទ័ƑƳរដឹកជȥƅូ នទំនិញ។ 
In the event of, or as soon as possible after the occurrence constituting a force majeure, the supplier 
shall give notice and full particulars in writing to PSI of such occurrence or change if the supplier is 
thereby rendered unable, wholly or part, to perform its obligations and meet its responsibilities under 
this contract.  
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កƒុងករណី ឬ ǂមែដលǕចេធƛេǵǇន បǆƐ បព់ីǋនេហតុƳរណ៍េកតេឡង អƒកផƀតផ់ƀងƙ់តȪវជូនដំណឹង និងពត័ǋ៌ន លមơតិ 

េពញេលញƺǎយលកſណ៍អកƞរេǵ អងƀƳរPSI អំពƳីរេហតុƳរេកតេឡងេǆះ ែដលǆឱំƘǋនƳរពនǚេពល រ ឺǈƚ ស់ 

បƎូរ កƒុងƳរបំពញƳរƷរ និងƳរេបƎƺƇ ចិតƎបនƎបំេពញƳតពƛកិចƃ ទំនួលខុសƙតȪវរបស់ខƚួនǂមកិចƃសនǚ។ 
 

XV- Termination: either party may terminate this contract for cause, in whole or part upon thirty days 
notice, in writing to the other party.  
Ƴរបȥƃ បក់ិចƃសនǚ៖ ǊគីǁមយួǕចបȥƃ បក់ិចƃសនǚេនះេƽយƙបƳរǁមយួ ƙតȪវជូនដំណឹង៣០ៃថƂ ƺǎយ 

លកſណ៍អកƞរេǵǊគីǋſ ងេទȢត។ 
 

XVI- Settlement of Disputes – If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the 
Purchaser and the Supplier in connection with or arising out of the contract. The parties shall make 
every effort to resolve amicably such dispute or difference by mutual consultation. 
ƳរេƽះƙǒយវǏិទ - ƙបសិនេបវǏិទǁមយួ ឬǊពខុសƵƒ ៃនƙបេភទǁមយួែដលេកតេឡងរǏងអƒកទិញ និងអƒក 

ផƀតផ់ƀងǄ់កទ់ងនឹង ឬេកតេឡងៃនកិចƃសនǚ។ ǊគីƙតȪវខិតខំƙបឹងែƙបងេដមƓេីƽះƙǒយវǏិទេƽយមតិƎǊព ឬǊពខុស 

ែបƚកƵƒ េƽយƳរពិេƙƵះេǌបល់េǵវញិេǵមក។ 
 
Contract with Local Supplier – In the case of a dispute between the Purchaser and the Supplier, which 
is from within the Purchaser’s country, the dispute shall be referred to adjudication or arbitration in 
accordance with the laws of the country. 
កិចƃសនǚƺមយួអƒកផƀតផ់ƀងក់ƒុងƙសȩក- កƒុងករណីǋនវǏិទរǏងអƒកទិញនិងអƒកផƀតផ់ƀង ់ ែដលមកពីកƒុងƙបេទសរបស់អƒក 

ទិញ វǏិទនឹងƙតȪវបȥƅូ នេǵេធƛƳរវនិិចƄយ័ ឬមជƆតƎកមƗƙសបǂមចǙបរ់បស់ƙបេទស។ 
 
Contract with Foreign Supplier – All dispute, controversy, or claim arising out of or relating to a 
contract, or breach, termination or invalidity thereof, shall be settled by arbitration in accordance with 
the UNCITRAAL Arbitration rules. 
កិចƃសនǚƺមយួអƒកផƀតផ់ƀងប់រេទស- Ǎល់វǏិទ ǊពចƙមȪងចƙǋស ឬƳរǄមǄរែដលេកតេចញពី ឬǄកទ់ងនឹង 

កិចƃសនǚឬƳរបំǉន Ƴរបȥƃ ប ់ ឬƵƗ នសុពលǊពៃនកិចƃសនǚេǆះ នឹងƙតȪវេƽះƙǒយេƽយមជƆតƎកមƗƙសបǂម 

ចǙបǕ់ƺƇ កǁƎ ល UNCITRAAL។ 
 

XVII- Bidder may visit PSI on any working day and obtain all necessary information on the subject issued.  
អƒកេដញៃថƚǕចចូលេǵƳន ់អងƀƳរPSI េǷៃថƂេធƛƳរǁមយួ េហយទទួលǇនពត័ǋ៌នƸǇំចǄ់ងំអស់។ 

 
XVIII- The following conditions will be considered in evaluating the quotations:  

លកſខណƋ ƴងេƙƳមនឹងƙតȪវǇនពƸិរǁកƒុងƳរǏយតៃមƚសƙមង៖់ 
 

a. Compliance with specifications/technical requirements 
ƳរអនុេǎមǂមលកſខណƋ ƺកǎ់ក ់/ តƙមȪវƳរបេចƃកេទស 

b. Lowest price offered តៃមƚǄបបំផុតផƎល់ជូន 

c. Delivery time offered ផƎល់េសǏǄនេ់ពលេវǎ 

d. Warranty offered ផƎល់ƳរǅǆǇនយូ 

e. Payment term & conditionលកſខណƋ ទូǄតƙ់Ǉកល់ơ 

f. Discounts offeredលកſខណƋ បȥƃុ ះតៃមƚលơ 
g. Evaluated by package basis (Financial and Technical package) 

គណកមƗƳរនឹងǏយតៃមƚǂមលកſណៈƺកȥƃ ប ់(កȥƃ បហ់ិរȥƈ វតƏុ និងបេចƃកេទស) 
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